FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)

02-16-1999



Docket No.:

IEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) / /	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → 1009653	376 ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterns and Trauemarks	rease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Robert J. Krooss Kenneth F. Regula	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Michael A. Tully	Name: Pace Packaging Corporation 2
	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No	20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 2
3. Nature of conveyance:	00.00
	Street Address: 88 Clinton Road
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: Fairfield State: NJ ZIP: 07004
Execution Date: January 19, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is: January 19, 1999
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
.,	
. /	
09/245115	
Additional numbers atta	□ ched? □ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Names STEDUENE EFIDMAN D.C.	
Name: STEPHEN E. FELDMAN, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
	credited or debited to deposit account
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 12 East 41st Street	
/12/1999 DNGUYEN 00000134 09245115	8. Deposit account number:
FC:581 40.00 0P	06-0515
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10017	
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
0. Statement and signature	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing inform 	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	auon is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Stephen E. Feldman	January 21, 1999
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sl	7

PATENT

REEL: 9753 FRAME: 0634

Assignment

	N Fa.
WHEREAS,	Robert J. Krooss, Kenneth F. Regula, Michael & Tully
have made certain new and	useful inventions in
PAI	LET UNLOADING APPARATUS AND METHOD
	e in an application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, said ecuted by <u>us</u> the <u>same as below</u> day of, 199 <u>9</u> ; and
WHEREAS,	Pace Packaging Corporation
hereinafter called the "Ass disclosed in said application	rignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in all inventions

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations to us paid by said Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to all said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to said application, including all priority rights for other countries arising from said application; and in and to all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof; and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions; and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and the duly constituted authorities of foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted on said inventions, on any applications related thereto, and on any substitute, continuing, divisional, or reissue applications, or any of them, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein and thereto.

And for the consideration aforesaid, <u>we</u> do hereby, for <u>ourselves</u> and for <u>our</u> legal representatives, covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that <u>we</u> have full and unencumbered title to the inventions and application above described and hereby assigned, which title <u>we</u> warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns; that <u>we</u> have granted to others no license to make, use, or sell said inventions; and that <u>we</u> will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

And for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby, for ourselves and for our legal representatives, further covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that upon request we will execute substitute, continuing, divisional, or reissue applications, amended specifications, or rightful oaths; communicate to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us relating to the said inventions or the history thereof; execute preliminary statements; testify to any interference or other legal proceedings involving said inventions; execute and deliver any application papers, assignments, or other instruments, and do all other acts which, in the opinion of counsel for said Assignee may be necessary or convenient to secure the grant of Letters Patent to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where said Assignee may desire to have the said inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by counsel for said Assignee, and to vest and confirm in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, or its nominees, the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such inventions, applications, and Letters Patent, and to enable it to record said title, without further consideration than now paid, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors or assigns.

PATENT REEL: 9753 FRAME: 0635

	atten
IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have here a Januar y 1999.	into set <u>my</u> hands and sent this <u>19</u> day of
ANUAR 4 1999.	O . 1
•	Kaling Kiross
	Robert J. Krooss
STATE OF New Jasey COUNTY OF ESSEX	, ,
	,
BE IT REMEMBERED that on this <u>19</u> 6 d a Notary Public, personally appeared <u>Robert</u>	av of Anuary 1999, before me.
a Notary Public, personally appeared <u>Robert</u>	J. Krooss who I am satisfied is the
person(s) named in and who executed the foregoing	instrument in my presence, and I having first
made known to <u>him</u> the contents thereof, <u>he</u> a	
delivered the same as <u>his</u> voluntary act and deed	for the uses and purposes therein expressed.
	Kierd Du
	Notary Public
	RICHARD A. JOHNSON NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW HERSEY
TAL PURPLES CONTROLLED TO 1 1	My Commission Expires April 8, 2003
IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have here to Anuary 1999.	into set <u>my</u> hands and sent this <u>19</u> day of
177.4.	1/ 2/01
	Lennel Jose
CTATE OF ARIA FASELA	Kenneth F. Regula
STATE OF NWERSEY COUNTY OF ESSEX SSL	
DE VEDENCE LE LA GARA	70
BE IT REMEMBERED that on this <u>19</u> 6 da Notary Public, personally appeared <u>Kennet</u>	ay of <u>OMMUGN</u> 1999, before me,
person(s) named in and who executed the foregoing:	instrument in my presence and I having first
made known to <u>him</u> the contents thereof, <u>he</u> c	lid acknowledge that <u>he</u> signed, sealed and
delivered the same as <u>his</u> voluntary act and deed :	for the uses and purposes therein expressed.
	Lied John
	Notary Public
	RICHARD A. JOHNSON NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
	My Commission Expires April 8, 2003
	nto set <u>my</u> hands and sent this <u>M</u> day of
<u>Anury</u> 199 <u>9</u> .	
	Michael a July
The state of the s	Michael 4. Tally
STATE OF New Easily COUNTY OF ESSEX 55:	K.R.
ŕ	EX
BE IT REMEMBERED that on this <u>19</u> d Notary Public, personally appeared <u>Michae</u> l	
person(s) named in and who executed the foregoing i	At. Tully who I am satisfied is the
made known to <u>him</u> the contents thereof, <u>he</u> d	lid acknowledge that <u>he</u> signed, sealed and
lelivered the same as <u>his</u> voluntary act and deed f	for the uses and purposes therein expressed.
	the de Maria
	Notan Public
	RICHARD A. JOHNSON
2	NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires April 8, 2003
Z,	TO THE TAX PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PART

RECORDED: 01/25/1999

PATENT

REEL: 9753 FRAME: 0636